

Chris Christie Governor

Kim Guadagno Lt. Governor

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Board of Public Utilities
Two Gateway Center, Suite 801
Newark, NJ 07102
www.nj.gov/bpu/

NOTI CE1

Kristi Izzo Secretary of the Board Tel. # (973) 648-3426

EMP Public Hearing Dates Canceled

Pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act", <u>N.J.S.A</u>. 10:4-6 <u>et seq</u>, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("Board") hereby gives notice of the cancellation of previously scheduled Public Hearings, being attended by the Board's Commissioners, on the 2011 New Jersey Energy Master Plan.

The previously scheduled dates for public hearings were: May 20, 2011 (Newark), May 25, 2011 (Pomona), and June 1, 2011 (Trenton) with each meeting to begin at 1:00 p.m.

To accomplish its goal of ensuring that New Jersey continues to have reliable energy at reasonable rates, the Board will soon release draft revisions to the 2008 Energy Master Plan ("EMP") via the BPU website and EMP listserv. The Board is committed to providing information to the public and to making sure that the public has the opportunity to provide input during this process. Throughout the process of evaluating the 2008 EMP and the data assumptions upon which it was based, the Board conducted a series of Stakeholder forums to gain valuable input from all stakeholders. During the process of finalizing the EMP revisions, the Board will hold public hearings concerning the 2011 New Jersey Energy Master Plan. Rescheduled dates will be posted on the BPU website and sent to the EMP listsery.

Any questions or requests to participate in the upcoming Energy Master Plan Public hearing process should be directed to EMPadmin@njcleanenergy.com.

Canceled New Jersey Energy Master Plan Public Hearings:

CANCELED

May 20, 2011 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. NJIT Campus Center Atrium Newark, NJ

_

¹ Not a paid legal advertisement

CANCELED

May 25, 2011 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p. Richard Stockton College of NJ Campus Center Pomona, N.J.

CANCELED

June 1 2011 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. State House Annex, Committee Room 11 Trenton, NJ

Kristi Izzo

Secretary of the Board

Dated: May 17, 2011